Uitslagenlijst Pepijnloop
Echt - Vrijdag 4 juni 2010

PUPAJ, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Pieter-Max Kam 4:03
2 Chris Smeets Echt 4:08
3 Niels Everts Linne 4:11
4 Niels Hagedoren Oirsbeek 4:12
5 Luc Schweitzer Heel 4:27
6 Gilbert Leenders Maastricht 4:27
7 Remco van Hooff Sittard 4:41
8 Rik van Sloun Born 5:09

PUPAM, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Kirsten Peters Sint Odiliénberg 3:48
2 Mangima Stevelmans Brunssum 4:02
3 Cathelijne Kam 4:07
4 Kyra Koerts Sint Odiliénberg 4:13
5 Aniek Bontekoe Posterholt 4:53
6 Kim Zwetsloot Eindhoven 5:12

PUPBJ, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Juul Teeuwen Sint Joost 4:02
2 Jens Steijvers Stramproy 4:06
3 Bas Bontekoe Posterholt 4:47
4 Fabian van Herk Bingelrade 5:07

PUPBM, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Laura Everts Linne 4:17
2 Kaddy Stevelmans Brunssum 4:20
3 Kimmy Koerts Sint Odiliénberg 4:52
4 Nanda Meens Munstergeleen 5:34

PUPCJ, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Karstenberg Heerlen 4:21
2 Jelle Mestrom Sint Odiliénberg 4:24
3 Jerome Leenders Maastricht 4:41
4 Bram Zwetsloot Eindhoven 4:50
5 Jordy Dols Stein 5:04

JUNDJ, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Aran Huijnen Koningsbosch 3:44
2 Ruben van Herk Bingelrade 4:06
3 Andreas Rekas Pey 4:21
4 Tom Eberson Born 4:29
5 Sven van Kempen Susteren 4:56
6 Kevin Richter Sittard 5:18

JUNDM, 1 KM JEUGDLOOP

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 karlijn Koerts Sint Odiliénberg 3:34
2 Inez van Hooff Sittard 4:38

SW-M, 1 KM SNELWANDEL
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Hasnah Oubrassou Buchten 10:48

SW-G, 1 KM SNELW G-AT
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Tom Pepping Sittard 8:26
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Uitslagenlijst Pepijnloop
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SW-G, 1 KM SNELW G-AT

1 Marleen Radder
2 Tilly van de Merwe

1 Koen Huizinga
2 Tom Ehlen
3 Danny Matthey
4 Jeroen Meerveld
5 Rik Schulpen
6 Ralp Griffioen
7 Wim van Hameren
8 Mark Hintzen
9 Ruben Drost
10 Harald Meuwissen
11 Chris Frencken
12 Simon v/d Schoft
13 William Krautscheid
14 Maico Veltrop
15 Vincent Thissen
16 Sil Peters
17 Lars Quaedvlieg
18 Martijn Vanneer
19 Sjors Joosten
20 Robin Lemmens
21 Lars Jacobs
22 Manuel Nelissen
23 Ralph Boer
24 Bart Mennink
25 Jordy Stofberg
26 Sam Hellebrekers
27 Dempsey Thiele
28 Roy Paulssen
29 Armand Pluis
30 Raymond Wijnen
31 Rutger Pilet
32 Frank Teeuwen
33 Peter Kroon
34 Bart Boonen
35 Bart Golsteijn
36 Sevriens
37 Dave Vonk
38 Ivo Pitti
39 Robert Lindelauf

SEN-V, 5 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Evelien Ruijters

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Poortugaal
Buchten

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Urmond
Sittard
Pey-Echt

Sittard
Wehr
Hoensbroek
Echt
Maastricht
Posterholt
Roermond
Brunssum
Hoensbroek
Brunssum
Maasbracht
Echt
Heerlen
Roosteren
Heythuysen
Genhout
Brunssum
Stein
Puth-Schinnen
Geleen
Brunssum
Papenhoven
Maastricht
Nuth

Elsloo

Echt

Echt

Sint Joost
St Odilienberg
Heythuysen
Echt

Echt

Echt
Schimmert

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Maastricht

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Jeanine van de Merwe Buchten 10:48
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Jacques van Bremen Elst 22:27
2 Marcelino Sobczak Landgraaf 24:37
3 Colin Versteeg Veenendaal 26:19
4 Dennis van Reeden Dronten 26:27
5 Hans van der Knaap Rotterdam 29:27
6 Fred Rohner Buchten 32:32

SEN-V, 5 KM SNELWANDEL

Plaats Naam

32:12
41:25

Plaats Naam

17:08
17:18
18:39
18:43
18:50
19:19
19:27
19:27
19:42
19:46
19:51
20:05
20:06
20:12
20:28
20:29
20:40
20:40
20:41
20:50
22:02
22:05
22:12
22:42
22:43
22:52
22:58
23:04
23:12
23:17
23:28
23:45
24:02
24:23
25:28
26:58
28:19
28:38
28:43

17:24
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

2 Floor Geurtjens st Joost 21:19

3 Niki Collaris Spaubeek 21:25

4 Eline Zaad 23:05

5 Nanda Harings 23:12

6 Carmen Jacobs Oirsbeek 23:19

7 Ellis Jacobs Amstenrade 23:19

8 Darja Tacken 26:08

9 Celine Snippe Geleen 26:08
10 Arletta Rademakers Kerkrade 26:10
11 Danielle Thissen Linne 26:24
12 Miranda Vaesen Linne 26:24
13 Anne Richter Sittard 26:26
14 Tanja de Jong Brunssum 26:32
15 Jiska Theunissen Sint Joost 26:50
16 Cindy van Poll Maria Hoop 27:29
17 Paula Scheffer Maasbracht 27:29
18 Desirée Cuijpers Roermond 27:42
19 Caroline Maertens Maasbracht 29:11
20 Claudia Steskens Susteren 29:31
21 llona Stevelmans Brunssum 29:41
22 Bianca Heuts Heerlen 29:41
23 Vera Vervoort Echt 29:54
24 Vera Zinken Kerkrade 32:02
25 Natascha Tullemans Maasbracht 32:03
26 Audrey Houben Geleen 32:52
27 Anja Bessems Sittard 33:09

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Ger Bodelier Susteren 17:06

2 Roy Welters Beek 18:18

3 Jos Beckers Echt 18:27

4 Theo v Puijvelde Sweikhuizen 18:43

5 Peter van Berkel Brunssum 18:46

6 Ger Cruts Beek 18:54

7 John Pluis Elsloo 19:38

8 Marcel Zielemans 19:44

9 Loek Malecki Voerendaal 19:51
10 Arnoud de Graaf Veldhoven 19:57
11 Hilco Snippe Geleen 20:12
12 Gerjo Grifioen Wehr 20:31
13 Jos Hoefnagels 20:32
14 Marcel Derksen Venlo 20:37
15 Luc Cools Brunssum 20:38
16 Ernest Stassen Beek 21:11
17 Jean Leenders Maastricht 21:25
18 Marcel Hamers Schinveld 21:53
19 Marcel Lejeune Heerlen 21:58
20 Raymond Feron Beek 22:27
21 Jos van der Loo Geleen 22:28
22 Peter Drent Spaubeek 22:29
23 Roy Karstenberg Heerlen 22:39
24 Herman Hendrickx Echt 22:41
25 John Aarden Voerendaal 22:48
26 Albert van Dijk Brunssum 22:59
27 Theo van Kempen Susteren 23:23
28 Roel Koster Maasbracht 23:24
29 John Potma Brunssum 23:53
30 Rene van der Haar Echt 24:07
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Uitslagenlijst Pepijnloop
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Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
31 Fred Kirpenstein Brunssum 24:09
32 Rene Mullerij 24:18
33 Geert Postuma 24:44
34 John Wauben Elsloo Lb 24:50
35 Tom Richter Sittard 26:27
36 Paul Matthey Echt 27:15
37 Nico Kolken Roermond 29:01
38 Marcel Mullerij 29:04
39 Huub Hanssen Landgraaf 29:18
40 Math Brinkhoff Landgraaf 30:02
41 Hans Hansen Herkenbosch 30:13
42 Harrie Boetsen 38:51
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Miranda Janssen Maastricht 22:45
2 Yvonne Hagedoren Oirsbeek 23:13
3 Susan Verdonschot Heel 23:34
4 Jose van Beek Heerlen 25:22
5 Modesta Jamlean Echt 25:40
6 Karin Lambooij Wessem 26:07
7 Angelina Aarden Voerendaal 26:07
8 Marleen Bus 26:08
9 Angelique Hamers Brunssum 26:34
10 Dyana Patelski Heerlen 28:38
11 Frisca Knoben 29:22
12 Karin de Bie Heerlen 29:36
13 Petra Dijkstro Oirsbeek 29:37
14 Shirley Zanatta Heerlen 30:33
15 Nicole Paulissen Montfort 30:37
16 Wilma Vinken Maasbracht 30:37
17 Lillian Gross 32:53
18 Anita Prijkel Heerlen 33:05
19 Shirley Frank 34:38
20 Maud Boorsma Brunssum 34:58
MASZM5KM |
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 John Vaessen Stein Lb 17:21
2 Giel Vullings Heerlen 20:55
3 Klaus Graf Brunssum 21:34
4 Hein Bodelier Landgraaf 22:00
5 Wil Pepels Beek Lb 22:21
6 Jo Geraets Munstergeleen 22:28
7 Paul Smeets Beek Lb 22:29
8 Baer Joosten Heythuysen 23:38
9 Huub Gossens Eys 23:42
10 They Llckers Brunssum 24:17
11 Frans Fleuren 25:01
12 Guido Telen Echt 25:08
13 Koos van Pol St Joost 25:40
14 Lowie Rademakers Kerkrade 25:57
15 Ton Piama Echt 26:00
16 Jan Sterk Echt 26:18
17 Aloys Klus Brunssum 26:32
18 Hub de Rooy Elsloo 27:55
19 Leo Tillmans Herkenbosch 28:27
20 Harrie Schoenmakers Linne 28:43
21 Sjeng Francot Echt 28:51
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Uitslagenlijst Pepijnloop
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Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

22 Fred Kool Sittard 31:10

23 Ronn Stocker 35:00
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Miep van der Borgh Echt 25:47

2 Riny Vrancken Born 25:50

3 Lies Bazuin Heerlen 27:51

4 Franka Veltrop Brunssum 28:47

5 Marlies Philippen Brunssum 29:19

6 Bertine Geurten Oirsbeek 29:38

7 Jeanne Meuwissen Echt 30:03

8 Christa Hyndycz Brunssum 31:47

9 Mariejet Konings 32:52

10 Rosie Kleinjans Sittard 33:09

11 Annie van der Heijden Sittard 34:43

12 Marijke de Wit Echt 35:47

13 Gerda Schwanen 37:13

Plaats Naam

1 Bart Evens Boom 32:36

2 Chris Schepers Bree 33:45

3 Andy Leliaert Neeroeteren 33:47

4 Jordi Meulenberg Sittard 34:12

5 Michel van de Wall Valkenswaard 34:59

6 Ron Wijnen Stein 35:16

7 Max Bemelmans Rekem 36:30

8 Luuk Janssen Maastricht 36:32

9 Jan-Willem Housmans Echt 36:38
10 Bas Boonen Weert 37:04
11 Serge Gerits Opglabbeek 37:17
12 Maurice Cleven Sittard 37:27
13 Roger vd Merwe buchten 37:51
14 Dennis Kroon Maastricht 38:08
15 Remko Rinia Maastricht 38:30
16 Paul Steskens Susteren 39:40
17 Frank Soeters Maastricht 39:41
18 Erik Vanhove Kinrooi (BEL) 40:21
19 Rob Janssen Ittervoort 41:17
20 Michel van Eert Nuth 43:05
21 Sander Hoeben Sittard 43:48
22 Roel Curfs Heerlen 44:12
23 Jowé Waucomont Echt 44:21
24 Kris Vleeshouwers Koersel 44:22
25 Marc Theunissen Linne 44:39
26 Rob Scholl Brunssum 45:30
27 Eric Thissen Linne 45:54
28 Guido Rosskamp Waldfeucht- Bocket 45:56
29 Ivo Vincken Voerendaal 46:34
30 Marco Brouwers Grevenbicht 46:49
31 Jeoffrey Mols Echt 46:52
32 Arno Mulder Susteren 46:53
33 Mark Aussems Heerlen 46:53
34 Damian Gomez Echt 47:59
35 Arno Henderickx Linne 48:05
36 Michel Theelen Linne 48:13
37 Mario Smeets Maria Hoop 48:39
38 Ralph Hodzelmans Echt 50:22
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oop

Plaats Naam
39 Ed Roelandt junior
40 Robin van de Wiel
41 Bart Weber
42 Edo Meijer
43 Mohamed Louhoudi
44 Mathijs Bongers

SEN-V, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Belinda Westera
2 Femke van Heugten
3 Laura Muskens
4 Cyrille Beckers
5 Resian van Appeven
6 nicole sleuters
7 Margriet de Reijer
8 Martine Geuns
9 Wendy Kicken

10 Nelly Pijnenburg

Plaats Naam
1 Raymond Billen
2 Patrick Delait
3 Maurice Eberson
4 Mark Westera
5 Erik Hilkens
6 Raoul Spronken
7 Jack Mestrom
8 Jos Bohnen
9 Rob Rietbroer
10 Antoon Tegenbosch
11 Erik Haakma
12 Cor Bos
13 Robert Erdkamp
14 Marc Luijten
15 Jhon van Herk
16 Roel Hendriks
17 Ben Fey
18 Patrick Heijnen
19 Hans Kam
20 Ronald Bastian
21 Eric Machiels
22 Jos Hanssen
23 Charles van Hooff
24 Ronald Dols
25 Roy Hamers
26 Ronald Hoogeboom
27 Paul Eymael
28 Paul Claessen
29 Peter Urlings
30 Remco Huijdts
31 Raymond Eberson
32 Frank Gommans
33 Roger Cals
34 Hans Geelen
35 Roger Viuggen
36 Ronald Smeets
37 Harry Golsteijn

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Hoensbroek
Maastricht
Echt

Echt
Heerlen
Echt

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Maastricht
Heerlen
Maastricht
Koningsbosch
Posterholt
Echt

Ohe en Laak
Peer
Koningsbosch
Roermond

50:24
51:45
53:35
54:14
55:11
59:38

37:53
44:02
46:06
48:57
52:28
53:16
54:19
54:36
54:55

1:06:18

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Neeroeteren (BEL)
Stein
Roosteren
Maastricht
Weert
Maastricht

St Odilienberg
Susteren
Vlodrop
Haelen
Heerlen
Geleen

Stein

Beek Lb
Bingelrade
Urmond
Gulpen

Sint Joost

Lanaken
Geleen
Schinveld
Sittard
Stein
Susteren
Heerlen
Kerkrade
Maaseik - Opoeteren
Bemelen
Maastricht
Born
Brunssum
Sittard
Kelpen
Maastricht
Brunssum
Echt

33:07
33:39
36:48
37:52
37:59
38:34
38:58
39:01
39:34
39:42
39:42
39:45
39:58
40:15
40:21
40:32
40:45
41:07
41:08
41:26
41:32
41:41
42:00
42:05
42:21
42:31
42:59
43:06
43:14
43:20
43:24
44:23
44:31
44:38
44:39
44:55
44:59
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Uitslagenlijst Pepijnloop

Echt - Vrijdag 4 juni 2010

Plaats Naam
38 Wim Smeets
39 André Salentijn
40 Rob Achterberg
41 Math Weijzen
42 Rob Papen
43 Rob Mullenders
44 Peter Vallinga
45 Leon Moreau
46 John den Hartog
47 Twan Ehren
48 Eris Smeets
49 Kenneth Leeder
50 Louis Collaris
51 Ruud Leurs
52 Peter Hannen
53 Jos van Montfort
54 Frank Defesche
55 Leon Knoben

56 Maurice Kersemakers

57 Robert Heunen
58 Ruud Heijkers

59 Pascal Cnoops
60 Jack van Montfort
61 Jos Coenen

62 Frans Hendrix

63 Cees Bontekoe

64 Stephan Lesterhuis

65 Marco Zonatha
66 Maurice Wetsels
67 Theo van lterson
68 Peter Bongers

69 Robbert Zwetsloot
70 Peer Niessen

71 Peter van Keeken

MAS1V, 10 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Majella Pewlak
2 Esther Lunter

3 Graziella Runchina
4 Daniélle Damoiseaux
5 Marga Waucomont-Smits

6 Janique Francort
7 Sandra van Hooff
8 Susi Stemmler
9 Diana Mouton
10 Nicole Crombag
11 Ingrid Leenders

12 Alexandra vd Weijden

13 Marinella Lisci

Plaats Naam
1 Jo Schoonbrood
2 Henny Geelen
3 Henk Thielens
4 Jeff Thiele
5 John Born
6 Evert Gommens

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Echt

Sint Odilienberg
Venlo
Papenhoven
Echt

Sittard
QOirsbeek
Papenhoven
Susteren
Beesel

Heel
Landgraaf
Nuth
Koningsbosch
Linne

Herten
Einighausen
Maria Hoop
Buchten
Montfort

Ell

Born

Sint Joost
Posterholt
Venlo
Posterholt
Tegelen
Heerlen
Eijsden
Roermond
Echt
Eindhoven
Nieuwstadt
Obbicht

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Brunssum
Born

Stein

Geleen

Echt

Sittard
Sittard
Herkenbosch
Herten
Geleen

Maaseik - Opoeteren

Heerlen
Heerlen

45:12
45:28
45:36
45:40
46:01
47:10
47:15
47:17
48:51
48:54
48:58
49:10
49:24
49:35
49:52
50:15
50:35
50:37
50:43
50:48
50:54
51:04
51:29
51:46
52:04
52:17
53:08
54:03
54:48
54:56
55:21
55:55
55:55
58:31

45:20
47:05
48:16
51:26
51:39
53:35
54:26
54:50
54:56
56:20
56:41
57:52

1:01:51

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Maastricht
Susteren
Simpelveld
Stein
Voerendaal
Melick

36:48
39:26
41:31
41:37
42:38
43:57
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Uitslagenlijst Pepijnloop

Echt - Vrijdag 4 juni 2010

Plaats Naam
7 Fred Lambermon
8 Har Smeets
9 Paul Smeets
10 Ton van Gageldonk
11 Pim Philippen
12 John Pustjens
13 Jan Geraedts
14 Ron Hellebrekers
15 Jac Kerkhof
16 Arnold Verijdt
17 Chrétien Peters
18 Jan Meijer
19 Johan Visschers
20 Jos Smeets
21 Hein Bodelier
22 Gerard ten Dam
23 Frans Knoben

24 Herman van Buggenum.

25 Ben Effing

26 Ton Hoop

27 Jan Aerts

28 Pierre Hulsman

29 John Uitenbroek
30 Jo Widdershoven
31 Gerard Mooijekind
32 Peter van de Bergh
33 Harry Zuidervaart

34 Hub van der Heijden

35 Ed Roelandt senior
36 Tjen de Dejong
37 Jeu Hayen

38 John Schouten
39 Hans Hartman
40 Al Leclair

41 Nico Bonfrere
42 N Giesberts

43 Danny Thiele
44 Marcel Peters
45 Ton Claassen
46 Ruud Weerwag
47 Roel Matenaar
48 René Cuijpers

MAS2V, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Echt

St Odilienberg
Geulle
Echt
brunssum
Echt

Echt
Papenhoven
Echt

Echt

Berg a/d Maas
Echt

Elsloo
Voerendaal
Landgraaf
Sittard

Echt

Echt
Montfort
Munstergeleen
Zonhoven
Zonhoven
Maaseik
Born
Roermond
Born

sittard
Sittard
Schinveld
Peer

Echt

Echt
Voerendaal
Voerendaal
Kerkrade
Montfort
Maastricht
Posterholt
Susteren
Sittard

Echt

Heel

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

44:18
44:37
45:15
45:18
45:23
45:24
45:34
45:40
46:22
46:51
46:56
47:14
47:45
48:44
48:50
48:55
48:58
49:08
49:28
49:56
50:03
50:28
50:54
50:56
52:18
52:29
52:45
53:16
53:26
53:36
54:49
54:50
55:06
55:16
55:35
55:48
56:18
56:34
56:56
57:28
58:48
59:20

1 Gertie Thielens Simpelveld 46:09
2 Wilma Rusman Beek 47:20
3 Bertha Peters Berg a/d Maas 50:32
4 Riet Verijdt Echt 54:13
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